
Community Support Round 

Closed 30 September 2024 

 

Successful Applicants 

Organisation Name  Funds Approved  

Balloons over Waikato Trust $110,000 

Citizens Advice Bureau Hamilton Inc $27,500 

Diversity Counselling New Zealand $57,500 

EcoMatters Environment Trust $75,000 

Insight Endometriosis Charitable Trust $50,000 

Orange Sky New Zealand Ltd $30,000 

Raglan Community House Charitable Trust $35,000 

Shama, Ethnic Women’s Trust $60,000 

South East Kirikiriroa Community Association Inc $25,000 

Te Kauwhata Rugby Sports Club Inc $45,000 

Te Rauhii $45,000 

Te Whare o Te Ata Fairfield/Chartwell Community Centre Trust $35,000 

The Community Waikato Trust $70,000 

The Flagstaff Club Inc $35,000 

The Huntly Mining and Cultural Museum Society Inc $65,000 

The Order of St John Central Region Trust Board $25,000 

The Te Kauwhata & Districts Information & Support Centre Inc $45,000 

Waikato Basketball Council Inc $45,000 

Waikato Regional Property Trust $250,000 

Waikato Rocks Trust $35,000 

Zeal Youth Trust Aotearoa $70,000 

 


